FORM PTO-1595 RECURDATION FURNICUVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MRGX Acquisition, Inc.	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. Street Address: 1403 Foulkstone Plaza, See 102 Wilmington, DE 19803 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No. 22 O5-15-2000
3. Nature of conveyance:	CE W
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	05-15-2000 B
[x] Other: Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet to correct assignee on Reel/Frame 010499/0871	
Execution Date: 12/02/99	101356428
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.	o.(s) RE 33,620
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
George M. Thomas	7. Total fee (37CFR 3,41) \$40.00
Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley	(X) Enclosed
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 770/933-9500	
770/933-7300	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
5/12/2000 JSMMBAZZ 00000250 RE33620 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	1 (/ homas April 20, 2000
George M. Thomas Name of Person Signing Signature	Date /
10845-9010 Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document: [5]
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATE	01-31-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101254216 y thereof
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2 Name and addrags of receiving mark (i.e.)
MRGX Acquisition, Inc.	Name: Delaware Capital Cormation, Inc. 2
	DEI 20 7FI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 1403 Foulkstone Plaza, Sup. 103 Wilmington, DE 19803
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	
Execution Date: 12/02/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.((s) RE 33,620
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
George M. Thomas	7. Total fee (37CFR 3,41) \$40.00
Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley	(X) Enclosed
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 770/933-9500	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000124 4765150	
FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. George M. Thomas News of Percent Signing.	true and correct and any attached copy is a Dec 15,1999 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature 10845-9010 Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT United States Patent Number RE 33,620

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of December 2, 1999 by and between:

MRGX Acquisition, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia with its principal place of business located at 2607 North Grandview Boulevard, Suite 105, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and **Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principle place of business located at 1403 Foulkstone Plaza, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States Patent No. RE 33,620, originally United States Letters Patent No. 4,765,150, issued June 25, 1991, originally issued August 23, 1988 (hereinafter "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain an assignment in the Patent from Assignor, subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth; and

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the following promises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, the parties hereto agree as follows:

By assignment recorded in the United States Patent Office on Reel 007453, Frame 0160, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. RE 33,620, originally United States Letters Patent No. 4,765,150, issued June 25, 1991, originally issued August 23, 1988.

Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in the Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0152 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

MRGX Acquisitions, Inc.

By: Larry C. Morgenthaler

Date: 13/3/17

Chief Financial Officer

data:\01\10845\9010\patent assignment

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0153



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 06, 2000

PTAS
THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY
GEORGE M. THOMAS
100 GALLERIA PARKWAY
SUITE 1500
ATLANTA, GA 30339-5948



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/20/1999 REEL/FRAME: 010499/0871

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MRGX ACQUISITION, INC. DOC DATE: 12/02/1999

ASSIGNEE:

DELAWARE CAPITAL CORMATION, INC. 1403 FOULKSTONE PLAZA SUITE 103 WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19803

SERIAL NUMBER: 07356380 FILING DATE: 05/23/1989
PATENT NUMBER: RE33620 ISSUE DATE: 06/25/1991

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 04/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010776 FRAME: 0154